## Alvin Independent School District November 10, 2020

То	AISD Board of Trustees
Agendum	Request to Consider Additional Premium to Property Insurance
	for Jackie Doucet Caffey Jr. High School
Category	Business / Action Item
Resource Personnel	Daniel Combs, CFO
Attachments	Premium Invoice
Rationale	In June 2020, the Board of Trustees approved the terms of Alvin ISD's 2020-2021 property insurance. Substantial completion of Jackie Doucet Caffey Jr. High was recently completed. The outlined request is seeking approval of the expenditure to add Jackie Doucet Caffey Jr. High to our 2020-2021 property insurance policy in terms that mirror the overall and previously approved policy.
District Goal(s)	Fiscal Responsibility
<b>Budget Implications</b>	None
Recommendation or	That the Board of Trustees approve the payment for the
Proposed Motion	additional property insurance premium for Jackie Doucet
_	Caffey Jr. High.